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Vs=+5V, Veu=+2.5V, Vo=+2.5V, Ta=+25°C, B{EREAIRII.
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RNRERR(B)
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FE I (VOH)

R R (VOL)

GEEEAH(1SC)
BHERR(0)
IR
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Vem = 0V to 5V
R. = 10kQ, Vo = 0.3V to 4.7V

-40°C < TA < +125°C
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R, = 10kQ to - Vs
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BRIEBEIREE, Ta= 25°C, Vs=5V, Ri= 10kQ = Vs/2, Voyr= Vs/2,

Large Signal Transient Response at +5V
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Av=+1 -
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/ \

Qutput Voltage (50mV/div)

Time(4ps/div)

Small Signal Transient Response at +5V

CL=50pF
Ri===
Av=+1

Time(4ps/div)

Closed Loop Gain vs. Frequency at +3V

Output Voltage (500mV/div)

Output Voltage (50mV/div)

Large Signal Transient Response at +2.5V

CL=300pF
RL=2kQ
Av=+1

Time(2us/div)

Small Signal Transient Response at +2 .5V
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Closed Loop Gain vs. Frequency at +2 5V
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COREBAI

nIERMEF };T%{"Eiﬂﬂ'
Feers
HERIREA
SOT23-5
D
)
I:ﬂ I:FI UNIT:mm
| |
El 11 | E
® | |
i : I
HIN U
e . ‘ L
el |
[ \ / \
A A2 ! ) i f
J,\ || — _J S X‘J
] Tal o (' cft
5]
R (mm) R (in)
ﬁ% = = = =
=IME BXE =IME BXE
A 1.050 1.250 0.041 0.049
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 1.050 1.150 0.041 0.045
b 0.300 0.500 0.012 0.020
C 0.100 0.200 0.004 0.008
D 2.820 3.020 0.111 0.119
E 1.500 1.700 0.059 0.067
E1 2.650 2.950 0.104 0.116
e 0.950 BSC 0.037 BSC
el 1.800 2.000 0.071 0.079
L 0.300 0.600 0.012 0.024
() 0° 8° 0° 8°
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TEREF

SOP-8

-
A
RY (mm)
s
=IME
A 1.350
A1 0.100
A2 1.350
b 0.330
c 0.170
D 4.800
E 5.800
E1 3.800
e 1.27 (BSC)
L 0.400
e 0°

A2

1.750
0.250
1.550
0.510
0.250
5.000
6.200
4.000

1.270
80

EREF

UNIT:mm

R (in)

BME BAE
0.053 0.069
0.004 0.010
0.053 0.061
0.013 0.020
0.007 0.010
0.189 0.197
0.228 0.244
0.150 0.157

0.05 (BSC)
0.016 0.050
0° 8°
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COREBAI
TEREF

MSOP-8

-
A
RY (mm)
s
=IME
A 0.820
A1 0.020
A2 0.750
b 0.250
c 0.090
D 2.90
E 2.900
E1 4.750
e 0.650(BSC)
L 0.400
) 0°

A2

1.100
0.150
0.950
0.380
0.230
3.100
3.100
5.050

0.800
60

EREF

UNIT:mm

R (in)

BME BAE
0.032 0.043
0.001 0.006
0.030 0.037
0.010 0.015
0.004 0.009
0.114 0.122
0.114 0.122
0.187 0.199

0.026(BSC)
0.016 0.031
0° 6°
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BiEME T E‘éﬂziﬂﬂ
TSSOP-14
D
ilintilstili UNIT:mm
1
E1l E
[ ]
Jek
[ 1
s poooy LA
— N
4 L % als
L
b
o R (mm) R (in)
s
&IME BAE =IME BAE
A - 1.200 —- 0.047
A1 0.050 0.150 0.002 0.006
A2 0.800 1.050 0.031 0.041
b 0.190 0.300 0.007 0.012
c 0.090 0.200 0.004 0.008
D 4.860 5.100 0.191 0.201
E 6.250 6.550 0.246 0.258
E1 4300 4.500 0.169 0.177
e 0.650(BSC) 0.026(BSC)
L 0.500 0.700 0.020 0.028
H 0.25TYP 0.01 TYP
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0 0° 8° 0° 8°

SOIC-14(SOP14)

D
ﬁ |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| UNIT:mm
E1l E
l . i
—~ e |
[ \\ C / \
Al . A : }
o M SN\
-— v -
ﬁ‘ L T ] f
b
- R~ (mm) R~ (in)
ﬁ? = = = =
=®IME RX(E =IME RX(E
A 1.350 1.750 0.053 0.069
A1 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
A2 1.350 1.550 0.053 0.061
b 0.310 0.510 0.012 0.020
C 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
D 8.450 8.850 0.333 0.348
E 5.800 6.200 0.228 0.244
E1 3.800 4.000 0.150 0.157
e 1.27(BSC) 0.05(BSC)
L 0.400 1.270 0.016 0.050
0 0° 8° 0° 8°
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Soner ==
B8F/ITEER
RS BETBE i £2ED TARERNE

CBM8551AST5 -40°C~125°C SOT23-5 8551 fRTIEA, 8% 3000
CBM8551AS8 -40°C~125°C SOP-8 CBM8551A wHiER, 8% 2500
CBM8551AS8-RL -40°C~125°C SOP-8 CBM8551 IR, 8% 3000
CBM8551AS8-REEL -40°C~125°C SOP-8 CBM8551 wHiER, 8% 4000
CBM8551AMS8 -40°C~125°C MSOP-8 AFO fRTIEA, 8% 3000
CBM8552AS8 -40°C~125°C SOP-8 CBM8552 fRera5, 8% 2500
CBM8552AS8-RL -40°C~125°C SOP-8 CBM8552 fRFIEA, 8% 3000
CBM8552AS8-REEL -40°C~125°C SOP-8 CBM8552 wHiER, 8% 4000
CBM8552AMS8 -40°C~125°C MSOP-8 A52 IR, 8% 3000
CBM8554ATS14 -40°C~125°C TSSOP-14 CBM8554AT wHiER, 8% 2500
CBM8554ATS14-RL -40°C~125°C TSSOP-14 CBM8554AT fRTIE A, 8% 3000
CBM8554ATS14-REEL -40°C~125°C TSSOP-14 CBMB8554AT e, 8% 4000
CBM8554AS14 -40°C~125°C SOP-14 CBM8554AS fRreraR, 8% 2500
CBM8554AS14-RL -40°C~125°C SOP-14 CBM8554AS fmHiER, 8% 3000
CBM8554AS14-REEL -40°C~125°C SOP-14 CBM8554AS fRTIE A, 8% 4000
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